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Region 12 Championships - 1/28/2021

Results - Session 1
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACARB-VA1 2:03.06

Swasey, Nicole 17 Jaramillo, Tyrca 16

Crompton, Sofia 18 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 14

32.82 33.27 27.0629.91

AEHS-VA2 2:17.39

Waite, Britannia 17 Guymon, Aubrey 15

Johansen, Abby 17 McCandless, Katie 17

37.05 38.24 30.4131.69

ARICH-VA3 2:25.32

Maxfield, Brooke 14 Mikesell, Calleigh 15

Blackner, Sienna 15 Graff, Ellie 14

36.11 39.26 33.0936.86

AGVHS-UT4 2:26.36

Overly, Brynn 17 Lyman, Anya 17

Davis, Maddie 16 Flake, Emily 16

40.27 41.43 29.1835.48

BEHS-VA--- x2:27.50

Stilson, Sydney 17 Whitesel, Elli 16

Johnson, Kaejha 17 Bird, Kadrianne 16

38.61 45.13 30.3433.42

BCARB-VA--- x2:36.64

Powell, Ashley 16 Pugliese, Lizabeth G 18

Lee, Kayla 18 Rasmussen, Ali 17

38.24 46.58 33.5538.27

CEHS-VA--- x2:45.42

Bass, Megan 15 Young, Carley 15

Jensen, Aspen 15 Pace, Emily 15

45.23 41.32 35.8443.03

BRICH-VA--- DQ

Knight, Grace 16 Lee, Kyber 15

Busk, Bryndee 14 Rider, Maria 16

47.60 1:02.71 37.9341.12

BGVHS-UT--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Leatherwood, Soraya 16 Watkins, Caitlin 15

McDonald, Hadlee 16 Vargas, Monsera 14

38.24 43.27 35.9440.57

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEHS-VA1 1:54.69

Minchey, Dax 16 Terry, Kegley 16

Morris, Elias 17 Fauver, Jacob 15

29.59 32.70 25.0327.37

ARICH-VA2 1:57.57

Knight, Owen 17 Nielson, Austin 15

Anderson, Braxten 17 Ogden, Mac 18

28.99 35.57 24.8128.20

AGVHS-UT3 2:01.88

Overly, Brock 17 Reber, Levi 17

Matthews, Caleb 16 Nielson, Carter 17

32.14 31.36 27.8530.53

AGRND-VA4 2:02.02

Hawks, Arthur B 17 Shumway, Ricky G 17

George, Mahonri 17 Moore, Oran 14

29.73 35.83 27.5528.91

ACARB-VA5 2:04.61

Dalpiaz, Tommy L 17 Watson, Dallin S 16

Horsley, Austin N 15 Jones, Cameron R 14

32.14 31.83 27.8332.81

ASS-UT6 2:09.84

Hansen, Hayden 15 Northrup, Andrew 16

Smith, Hafen 15 Northrup, Daniel 16

32.84 34.26 28.9933.75

BEHS-VA--- x2:11.89

Moon, Ezra 14 Braun, Dallin 17

Frandsen, Tyler 15 Larsen, Kade 14

32.60 36.11 28.6834.50

BRICH-VA--- x2:17.20

Tait, Daxton 15 Gomez, Alvin 16

Anderson, Brevan 15 Jensen, Luke 15

35.56 38.06 26.2337.35

BGVHS-UT--- x2:38.03

Harris, Joshua 15 Davis, Hayden 15

Agular, Alvin 18 Shell, Ben 17

42.50 44.13 29.6241.78

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRND-VA 15Mayer, Mackenzie1 2:11.11

29.80 33.56 32.8034.95

RICH-VA 18Thompson, Annalee2 2:12.27

29.04 33.08 35.3134.84

EHS-VA 16Carter, Sydney3 2:17.63

31.66 35.40 33.3137.26

EHS-VA 17Johansen, Abby4 2:24.63

32.89 36.83 36.5038.41

CARB-VA 16Odendahl, Logan5 2:26.15

33.21 37.24 38.3537.35

CARB-VA 14Bower, Hadley B6 2:28.18

31.79 37.80 38.0540.54

CARB-VA 14Bradford, Ada` K7 2:28.42

32.24 37.52 39.0739.59

EHS-VA 16Jensen, Cambrie8 2:29.23

32.56 37.20 39.1140.36

CARB-VA 14Hanson, Ellie J9 2:30.18

33.09 37.86 38.8940.34

RICH-VA 17Tait, Brittan10 2:32.66

33.22 37.88 41.3140.25

RICH-VA 15Blackner, Sienna11 2:33.48

34.01 38.90 39.1541.42

GRND-VA 16Maughan, Mallory J12 2:36.03

33.98 39.34 40.5142.20

EHS-VA 16Bird, Kadrianne13 2:38.42

34.29 39.29 41.4243.42

CARB-VA 15Fausett, Lindsie C14 x2:38.80

34.02 40.05 41.0843.65

GRND-VA 15Relph, Mekker15 2:43.46

33.79 41.76 42.4645.45

EHS-VA 17Stilson, Sydney16 x2:44.23

36.01 41.35 41.7745.10

SS-UT 16Nielsen, Gabby17 2:48.73

37.69 43.08 42.4645.50

CARB-VA 17Stewart, Paige18 x2:55.18

39.81 45.38 43.6146.38

CARB-VA 17Ellis, Alyssa L19 x2:55.34

41.50 44.17 43.1846.49

EHS-VA 17Moon, Adri20 x2:55.46

37.77 46.31 43.8547.53

EHS-VA 17Sorensen, Ivie21 x3:11.16

44.91 48.96 48.3048.99

RICH-VA 16Bruse, Gabi22 3:36.50

48.35 56.62 53.2358.30

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARB-VA 17Chamberlain, Camden1 1:59.89

27.38 30.13 31.1231.26

RICH-VA 17Anderson, Braxten2 2:06.37

28.05 31.53 33.6233.17

CARB-VA 16Bradford, Boyd C3 2:06.97

28.31 31.43 33.3533.88

EHS-VA 15Fauver, Jacob4 2:08.68

29.21 32.96 32.5633.95

RICH-VA 18Ogden, Mac5 2:09.87

28.60 31.60 35.8033.87

GRND-VA 17Stotz, Camron W6 2:10.28

28.35 31.95 35.6334.35

CARB-VA 15Engar, Nathan C7 2:11.08

29.19 32.73 34.3734.79

CARB-VA 16Tullis, Spencer G8 2:11.41

30.90 34.95 31.4734.09

GRND-VA 16Young, Stryder B9 2:13.97

28.39 32.85 36.5836.15

GRND-VA 15Farnsworth, Tagert N10 2:15.55

31.10 34.22 33.8636.37

EHS-VA 15Durrant, Bryant11 2:16.34

29.07 33.99 36.6936.59

GRND-VA 18Clark, Duncan J12 2:18.10

30.97 35.53 35.6935.91

GRND-VA 17Moore, Brendan13 x2:19.74

31.32 35.19 36.2636.97

RICH-VA 15Thomas, Jaron14 2:23.97

33.36 37.44 34.0439.13

EHS-VA 14Larsen, Kade15 2:25.96

32.57 37.61 37.5438.24

RICH-VA 16Hopper, Breckyn16 2:26.67

33.38 36.36 38.2838.65

EHS-VA 15Bernard, Griffin17 2:29.41

32.64 36.41 40.3640.00

EHS-VA 14Moon, Ezra18 x2:33.97

33.09 38.36 39.4643.06

RICH-VA 16Thompson, Spencer19 x2:55.13

35.77 45.74 44.8148.81

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EHS-VA 15Guymon, Aubrey1 2:38.48

31.46 40.77 38.2747.98

CARB-VA 17Swasey, Nicole2 2:39.68

35.04 39.00 40.5445.10
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Region 12 Championships - 1/28/2021

Results - Session 1
(#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

GRND-VA 15Warren, Zoe3 2:40.92

34.73 38.35 36.5151.33

CARB-VA 14Crompton, Mia V4 2:49.30

37.06 43.22 37.7251.30

CARB-VA 14Jeffery, Jennacie P5 2:58.57

36.47 45.13 42.9154.06

EHS-VA 17McCandless, Katie6 2:59.94

39.46 51.29 38.7750.42

EHS-VA 17Moon, Lauryn7 3:06.70

41.84 44.87 43.5256.47

RICH-VA 14Maxfield, Brooke8 3:07.37

40.90 44.36 39.791:02.32

RICH-VA 17Gleave, Sierra L9 3:09.87

37.40 51.15 44.1457.18

EHS-VA 17Waite, Britannia10 3:11.77

38.82 45.91 45.051:01.99

GVHS-UT 17Overly, Brynn*11 3:11.83

40.89 51.34 45.3254.28

EHS-VA 16Thomas, Kelsey*11 x3:11.83

42.05 45.64 42.381:01.76

CARB-VA 16Horsley, Mollie A13 3:15.00

37.86 48.71 46.751:01.68

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 18Maxfield, Levi1 2:09.50

27.37 32.31 29.7840.04

GRND-VA 17Pakkarato, Pat2 2:15.10

27.22 35.39 32.4440.05

CARB-VA 15Ibanez, Gabe C3 2:18.96

27.58 36.51 31.7443.13

GVHS-UT 17Reber, Levi4 2:22.15

29.37 36.77 35.3640.65

RICH-VA 17Graff, Max5 2:25.81

29.71 35.76 33.7246.62

EHS-VA 16Minchey, Kyler6 2:33.20

30.43 39.54 37.6145.62

SS-UT 15Hansen, Hayden7 2:33.56

33.39 37.28 36.6246.27

GVHS-UT 16Matthews, Caleb8 2:37.50

30.96 39.53 39.7347.28

EHS-VA 18Durrant, Taylor9 2:50.56

36.22 45.23 39.2649.85

RICH-VA 15Jensen, Luke10 2:52.07

32.97 47.16 39.0352.91

RICH-VAChristensen, Levi11 2:59.45

37.95 47.71 38.9654.83

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARB-VA 16Lyman, Thalyn1 26.81

CARB-VA 14Chamberlain, Alyssa A2 27.45

CARB-VA 18Crompton, Sofia3 27.61

CARB-VA 17Powell, Haylie4 28.06

GRND-VA 17Jackman, Kyla A5 29.35

CARB-VA 14Secor, Taylor K6 x30.01

CARB-VA 14Lyman, Ember D7 x30.69

CARB-VA 16Pressett, Jezmin C8 x30.82

CARB-VA 15Snow, Lindsey R9 x31.10

GVHS-UT 17Lyman, Anya10 31.14

GVHS-UT 16Flake, Emily11 31.24

EHS-VA 14Morris, Abby12 31.30

SS-UT 17Barben, Sarah13 31.43

RICH-VA 15Mikesell, Calleigh14 31.64

GVHS-UT 16Davis, Maddie15 31.87

CARB-VA 16Price, Jaydea V16 x31.96

NSVR-UT 15Johnson, Kember17 32.18

CARB-VA 17Huff, Brittany A18 x32.30

EHS-VA 15Durrant, Ashlyn19 32.46

GVHS-UT 17Hansen, Taylor20 32.94

GVHS-UT 16Leatherwood, Soraya21 x33.77

GVHS-UT 16McDonald, Hadlee22 x34.10

CARB-VA 15Earl, Kasia23 x34.17

CARB-VA 18Pugliese, Lizabeth G24 x34.30

CARB-VA 17Rasmussen, Ali25 x34.69

GRND-VA 16Oliver, Kaistin D26 34.93

CARB-VA 14Willson, Hannah G27 x35.07

GVHS-UT 14Vargas, Monsera28 x35.51

CARB-VA 15Dalpiaz, Taylorann29 x35.70

EHS-VA 17Durrant, Kaylee30 35.95

CARB-VA 17Gunter, Avery R31 x36.01

CARB-VA 17Childs, Grace32 x36.40

GRND-VA 14Shumway, Jacelyn33 36.44

EHS-VA 15Young, Carley34 37.01

CARB-VA 17Madsen, Tenley35 x37.25

EHS-VA 15Bass, Megan36 x37.46

SS-UT 16Bringhurst, Kaizlee37 37.59

CARB-VA 16Tabone, Anna38 x37.89

RICH-VA 16Rider, Maria39 37.97

CARB-VA 15Pugliese, Izabelle A40 x38.54

RICH-VA 15Lee, Kyber41 39.09

CARB-VA 15Oveson, Gracie H42 x39.35

CARB-VA 15Barker, Baylee D43 x39.43

GRND-VA 16Beinke, Crystal44 39.52

GVHS-UT 17Cox, Sadie45 x39.68

EHS-VA 17Durrant, Makensie46 x39.72

RICH-VA 14Christensen, Carly47 43.33

RICH-VA 16Knight, Grace48 x45.52

EHS-VA 15Taylor, Alisia49 x46.99

RICH-VA 15Anderson, Erin50 x47.22

RICH-VA 15Olsen, Aleena51 x47.75

EHS-VA 16Taylor, Nicole52 x50.06

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 15Kling, Grant1 23.35

EHS-VA 16Minchey, Dax2 24.36

EHS-VA 17Morris, Elias3 25.18

RICH-VA 17Knight, Owen4 25.67

NSVR-UT 16Bretz, Ryan5 25.72

GRND-VA 17Shumway, Ricky G6 25.99

GVHS-UT 17Overly, Brock7 26.86

CARB-VA 17Dalpiaz, Tommy L8 27.71

EHS-VA 17Horrocks, Matthew9 27.81

GRND-VA 14Moore, Oran10 27.91

GVHS-UT 17Nielson, Carter11 28.30

CARB-VA 16Watson, Dallin S12 28.58

SS-UT 16Northrup, Andrew13 28.83

EHS-VA 15Stilson, Will14 29.08

CARB-VA 14Jones, Cameron R15 29.10

GVHS-UT 17Shell, Ben16 29.22

SS-UT 15Smith, Hafen*17 29.41

EHS-VA 15Frandsen, Tyler*17 x29.41

RICH-VA 16Hunt, Carter19 29.60

SS-UT 16Northrup, Daniel20 29.74

EHS-VA 17Braun, Dallin21 x29.82

EHS-VA 15Mann, Paxten22 x30.49

RICH-VA 15Nielson, Austin23 30.62

EHS-VA 18Olsen, Ethan24 x30.98

CARB-VA 15Stead, Derek N25 31.05

GRND-VA 14Clark, Liam26 31.80

RICH-VA 18Morgan, Kordell27 x31.87

CARB-VA 17Stead, Dylan28 x32.40

GVHS-UT 15Harris, Joshua29 32.57

SS-UT 15Barben, Westley30 33.73

CARB-VA 18Johnson, Ty S31 x33.85

CARB-VA 17Root, Karson S32 x33.89

GVHS-UT 16Willden, James33 x34.40

CARB-VA 16Stromness, Sean C34 x36.93

GVHS-UT 18Agular, Alvin*35 x37.16

CARB-VA 15Saccamanno, Jared J*35 x37.16

RICH-VA 18Morgan, Ty37 x37.63

GVHS-UT 14Snow, Nathan38 x42.66

EHS-VA 14Whitesel, Taj--- DQ

False start

CARB-VA 15Horsley, Austin N--- DQ

False start

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 17Kling, Alexis M1 1:04.25

29.78 34.47

CARB-VA 18Crompton, Sofia2 1:09.64

31.72 37.92

EHS-VA 17Johnson, Kaejha3 1:19.81

34.52 45.29

EHS-VA 17McCandless, Katie4 1:23.44

37.50 45.94

RICH-VA 17Tait, Brittan5 1:24.83

37.34 47.49

CARB-VA 16Odendahl, Logan6 1:24.90

38.19 46.71

RICH-VA 17Gleave, Sierra L7 1:25.57

38.12 47.45

GVHS-UT 16Davis, Maddie8 1:28.59

38.63 49.96

EHS-VA 17Moon, Lauryn9 1:31.38

44.32 47.06

CARB-VA 18Lee, Kayla10 1:33.50

41.39 52.11

RICH-VA 14Graff, Ellie11 1:33.79

41.06 52.73
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(#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

EHS-VA 15Jensen, Aspen12 1:40.95

46.56 54.39

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARB-VA 15Ibanez, Gabe C1 59.52

27.96 31.56

RICH-VA 17Anderson, Braxten2 1:03.85

28.96 34.89

GRND-VA 17Hawks, Arthur B3 1:07.38

30.79 36.59

GVHS-UT 16Matthews, Caleb4 1:09.33

31.56 37.77

GRND-VA 17George, Mahonri5 1:10.42

30.78 39.64

GVHS-UT 17Overly, Brock6 1:13.19

33.64 39.55

RICH-VA 15Tait, Daxton7 1:16.42

33.71 42.71

EHS-VA 15Frederick, Alex8 1:16.97

34.15 42.82

SS-UT 15Smith, Hafen9 1:20.75

37.76 42.99

RICH-VA 16Gomez, Alvin10 1:21.11

38.05 43.06

RICH-VA 16Jewkes, Cameron11 1:23.31

37.89 45.42

RICH-VA 15Anderson, Brevan12 x1:26.26

37.92 48.34

EHS-VA 14Larsen, Kade13 1:28.33

38.63 49.70

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EHS-VA 18Guymon, Haley1 57.38

27.72 29.66

CARB-VA 14Chamberlain, Alyssa A2 1:00.91

29.23 31.68

EHS-VA 16Carter, Sydney3 1:00.93

29.53 31.40

CARB-VA 16Lyman, Thalyn4 1:01.54

28.91 32.63

CARB-VA 16Jaramillo, Tyrca5 1:02.29

29.93 32.36

RICH-VA 17Myler, Tessa M6 1:03.46

29.89 33.57

CARB-VA 17Powell, Haylie7 1:03.90

29.50 34.40

EHS-VA 16Bird, Kadrianne8 1:09.29

32.31 36.98

EHS-VA 14Morris, Abby9 1:10.66

33.49 37.17

GVHS-UT 16Flake, Emily10 1:11.09

34.02 37.07

GRND-VA 15Relph, Mekker11 1:11.56

32.53 39.03

SS-UT 17Barben, Sarah12 1:12.40

33.86 38.54

CARB-VA 16Pressett, Jezmin C13 x1:12.84

31.15 41.69

CARB-VA 15Earl, Kasia14 x1:16.22

35.23 40.99

CARB-VA 17Stewart, Paige15 x1:17.29

38.43 38.86

CARB-VA 14Willson, Hannah G16 x1:20.82

37.93 42.89

EHS-VA 15Pace, Emily17 x1:21.53

37.81 43.72

EHS-VA 15Durrant, Ashlyn18 x1:21.99

37.99 44.00

EHS-VA 17McCandless, Kayleigh19 x1:22.65

1:19.42 3.23

CARB-VA 17Ellis, Alyssa L20 x1:22.71

40.43 42.28

CARB-VA 15Dalpiaz, Taylorann21 x1:22.78

38.65 44.13

CARB-VA 16Hopes, Payton22 x1:24.98

39.55 45.43

CARB-VA 16Tabone, Anna23 x1:26.02

39.75 46.27

RICH-VA 15Lee, Kyber24 1:27.11

40.55 46.56

SS-UT 16Bringhurst, Kaizlee25 1:27.82

41.88 45.94

GRND-VA 16Beinke, Crystal26 1:29.01

38.64 50.37

CARB-VA 15Pugliese, Izabelle A27 x1:29.41

42.91 46.50

RICH-VA 16Rider, Maria28 1:30.37

42.30 48.07

CARB-VA 15Oveson, Gracie H29 x1:31.65

43.37 48.28

EHS-VA 17Durrant, Makensie30 x1:34.11

44.08 50.03

CARB-VA 17Childs, Grace31 x1:35.46

42.95 52.51

RICH-VA 14Christensen, Carly32 1:39.62

46.71 52.91

EHS-VA 15Taylor, Alisia33 x1:45.42

50.65 54.77

RICH-VA 15Anderson, Erin34 x1:46.16

50.99 55.17

RICH-VA 15Olsen, Aleena35 x1:47.80

49.08 58.72

EHS-VA 16Taylor, Nicole36 x1:55.48

51.78 1:03.70

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 15Kling, Grant1 51.49

24.88 26.61

EHS-VA 16Minchey, Dax2 54.14

25.50 28.64

CARB-VA 15Engar, Nathan C3 56.65

26.92 29.73

RICH-VA 18Ogden, Mac4 58.28

28.35 29.93

RICH-VA 15Jensen, Luke5 58.78

28.28 30.50

EHS-VA 16Terry, Kegley6 59.13

28.37 30.76

EHS-VA 18Durrant, Taylor7 59.61

28.45 31.16

GRND-VA 15Ceniceros, Ayden8 1:01.39

29.32 32.07

GRND-VA 14Moore, Oran9 1:03.60

30.45 33.15

CARB-VA 15Horsley, Austin N10 1:06.22

32.66 33.56

CARB-VA 14Jones, Cameron R11 1:08.23

31.07 37.16

GRND-VA 16Duniway, Conor12 1:08.51

32.68 35.83

EHS-VA 17Horrocks, Matthew13 1:09.41

30.62 38.79

CARB-VA 15Stead, Derek N14 1:09.48

33.25 36.23

EHS-VA 15Mann, Paxten15 x1:10.73

34.11 36.62

CARB-VA 17Stead, Dylan16 x1:12.44

34.36 38.08

GRND-VA 14Clark, Liam17 1:13.90

35.60 38.30

EHS-VA 18Olsen, Ethan18 x1:13.97

34.73 39.24

CARB-VA 17Root, Karson S19 x1:14.34

34.70 39.64

CARB-VA 18Johnson, Ty S20 x1:16.12

36.13 39.99

EHS-VA 14Whitesel, Taj21 x1:18.35

35.57 42.78

SS-UT 15Barben, Westley22 1:19.55

37.22 42.33

GVHS-UT 15Harris, Joshua23 1:19.93

37.48 42.45

EHS-VA 15Olsen, Devin24 x1:22.61

40.13 42.48

RICH-VA 18Morgan, Ty25 1:24.33

38.70 45.63

RICH-VA 15Lloyd, Sean26 x1:28.57

41.01 47.56

CARB-VA 15Saccamanno, Jared J27 x1:28.93

39.44 49.49

CARB-VA 16Stromness, Sean C28 x1:32.60

45.65 46.95

GVHS-UT 14Snow, Nathan29 1:41.61

48.68 52.93
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#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRND-VA 15Mayer, Mackenzie1 6:10.47

33.13 36.90 37.7037.10

38.37 38.40 38.27 38.27

37.60 34.73

RICH-VA 18Thompson, Annalee2 6:16.92

33.72 37.85 38.5438.80

38.35 38.60 39.63 37.95

38.09 35.39

EHS-VA 17Johansen, Abby3 6:44.41

35.56 40.88 42.1341.59

41.88 42.87 41.63 41.31

39.47 37.09

CARB-VA 14Hanson, Ellie J4 6:44.73

34.70 39.65 41.6541.19

42.78 42.24 41.60 42.54

40.39 37.99

CARB-VA 14Bower, Hadley B5 6:46.99

34.32 40.16 43.0142.19

42.92 42.81 41.58 42.17

41.88 35.95

CARB-VA 14Bradford, Ada` K6 6:57.78

34.47 40.22 42.9742.61

44.15 43.70 44.03 44.33

42.28 39.02

RICH-VA 15Blackner, Sienna7 7:00.58

37.96 41.34 42.7242.70

43.55 43.93 43.53 42.61

42.94 39.30

CARB-VA 15Fausett, Lindsie C8 7:21.65

36.03 43.05 45.2544.32

46.84 47.09 47.47 45.86

46.30 39.44

CARB-VA 15Snow, Lindsey R9 x7:23.44

34.98 41.10 45.4244.76

46.29 47.57 47.06 48.31

45.80 42.15

EHS-VA 16Whitesel, Elli10 7:32.62

38.55 43.27 46.0144.89

47.18 47.48 47.66 47.14

46.05 44.39

RICH-VA 14Graff, Ellie11 7:36.16

38.75 44.14 47.1745.99

46.07 47.19 48.07 48.88

46.51 43.39

EHS-VA 16Thomas, Kelsey12 7:41.39

39.29 44.98 46.8646.14

47.80 47.50 47.19 48.68

48.50 44.45

SS-UT 16Nielsen, Gabby13 7:42.96

41.22 45.77 47.2546.25

47.89 1:36.78 47.71 46.13

43.93 0.03

EHS-VA 17Moon, Adri14 8:01.26

39.37 47.97 49.0048.98

49.02 51.00 49.82 51.35

51.02 43.73

EHS-VA 17Sorensen, Ivie15 x8:11.95

46.57 49.76 49.9950.31

49.36 48.79 49.81 50.41

48.76 48.19

RICH-VA 14Busk, Bryndee16 8:44.90

41.52 48.65 53.7352.15

54.66 56.71 54.79 55.20

56.19 51.30

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 18Maxfield, Levi1 5:14.53

28.31 30.83 31.9631.85

31.47 32.40 32.20 32.38

32.72 30.41

CARB-VA 17Chamberlain, Camden2 5:30.27

28.26 31.42 33.0332.52

33.70 34.68 34.58 35.02

34.56 32.50

RICH-VA 17Graff, Max3 5:45.56

29.81 32.06 33.1633.24

34.42 36.73 37.00 37.20

37.26 34.68

RICH-VA 15Thomas, Jaron4 5:56.12

33.31 37.13 39.7940.15

40.45 41.48 41.85 41.33

40.50 0.13

CARB-VA 16Bradford, Boyd C5 5:56.28

28.95 32.44 36.0634.60

37.07 37.66 38.04 38.58

37.87 35.01

EHS-VA 15Fauver, Jacob6 6:05.36

30.19 33.85 38.0135.69

38.23 38.68 38.90 39.56

38.77 33.48

GRND-VA 17Stotz, Camron W7 6:11.62

31.33 34.82 37.1735.89

37.40 38.43 38.72 39.31

39.33 39.22

CARB-VA 16Tullis, Spencer G8 6:13.37

31.83 37.29 38.7638.63

38.84 39.07 39.42 38.95

37.88 32.70

GRND-VA 16Young, Stryder B9 6:16.52

33.41 37.29 40.0838.39

39.38 1:17.96 38.65 37.43

33.93

EHS-VA 15Durrant, Bryant10 6:31.81

31.69 36.92 40.5939.40

40.70 41.30 42.40 40.69

41.00 37.12

RICH-VAChristensen, Levi11 6:38.80

34.80 38.18 41.0340.19

41.69 43.03 41.60 40.89

40.62 36.77

EHS-VA 15Frandsen, Tyler12 7:02.88

35.85 40.71 43.1142.22

43.50 43.40 44.49 43.89

44.11 41.60

EHS-VA 15Stilson, Will13 7:10.16

35.80 43.20 45.3745.31

45.19 45.47 44.27 43.82

42.77 38.96

RICH-VA 15Anderson, Brevan14 x7:15.29

34.87 40.13 43.2741.85

43.36 46.14 47.16 47.63

46.17 44.71

GVHS-UT 17Shell, Ben15 7:30.86

34.53 41.54 45.8644.37

48.18 47.83 49.81 49.08

47.58 42.08

GVHS-UT 15Davis, Hayden16 7:32.63

38.69 43.29 45.3545.50

46.17 47.28 47.45 47.04

47.68 44.18

RICH-VA 18Morgan, Kordell17 x8:07.73

36.38 43.63 51.3348.94

50.75 52.02 52.83 52.98

50.32 48.55

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARICH-VA1 1:48.97

Myler, Tessa M 17 Tait, Brittan 17

Thompson, Annalee 18 Kling, Alexis M 17

28.64 28.22 25.4226.69

ACARB-VA2 1:50.18

Lyman, Thalyn 16 Powell, Haylie 17

Crompton, Sofia 18 Jaramillo, Tyrca 16

27.27 27.55 28.0927.27

AEHS-VA3 1:50.38

Carter, Sydney 16 Johansen, Abby 17

Jensen, Cambrie 16 Guymon, Haley 18

27.67 28.18 25.7828.75

AGRND-VA4 2:01.88

Mayer, Mackenzie 15 Maughan, Mallory J 16

Relph, Mekker 15 Warren, Zoe 15

27.66 34.17 29.6930.36

AGVHS-UT5 2:07.51

Lyman, Anya 17 Flake, Emily 16

Hansen, Taylor 17 Davis, Maddie 16

30.95 32.54 31.3432.68

BCARB-VA--- x2:03.63

Pressett, Jezmin C 16 Lyman, Ember D 14

Fausett, Lindsie C 15 Secor, Taylor K 14

31.81 30.33 29.7831.71

BRICH-VA--- x2:08.49

Maxfield, Brooke 14 Blackner, Sienna 15

Gleave, Sierra L 17 Mikesell, Calleigh 15

32.72 31.64 32.1431.99
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Results - Session 1
(#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

BEHS-VA--- x2:11.20

Morris, Abby 14 Bird, Kadrianne 16

Durrant, Ashlyn 15 Jensen, Aspen 15

31.99 31.45 35.1532.61

BGRND-VA--- x2:22.12

Jackman, Kyla A 17 Shumway, Jacelyn 14

Oliver, Kaistin D 16 Beinke, Crystal 16

29.46 37.19 38.4637.01

BGVHS-UT--- x2:23.86

Overly, Brynn 17 Cox, Sadie 17

Leatherwood, Soraya 16 Vargas, Monsera 14

33.35 40.55 35.8534.11

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARICH-VA1 1:38.84

Maxfield, Levi 18 Knight, Owen 17

Ogden, Mac 18 Kling, Grant 15

25.00 25.33 23.9624.55

AEHS-VA2 1:40.33

Morris, Elias 17 Terry, Kegley 16

Minchey, Kyler 16 Minchey, Dax 16

25.09 25.74 23.7525.75

AGRND-VA3 1:41.07

Stotz, Camron W 17 Hawks, Arthur B 17

George, Mahonri 17 Pakkarato, Pat 17

26.35 25.23 23.9425.55

ACARB-VA4 1:41.80

Ibanez, Gabe C 15 Engar, Nathan C 15

Tullis, Spencer G 16 Chamberlain, Camden 17

24.84 25.43 25.7925.74

AGVHS-UT5 1:49.33

Overly, Brock 17 Nielson, Carter 17

Matthews, Caleb 16 Reber, Levi 17

27.14 28.55 25.3328.31

BGRND-VA--- x1:49.47

Young, Stryder B 16 Farnsworth, Tagert N 15

Moore, Oran 14 Moore, Brendan 17

26.51 27.89 27.0927.98

CGRND-VA--- x1:54.17

Shumway, Ricky G 17 Ceniceros, Ayden 15

Duniway, Conor 16 Clark, Duncan J 18

27.34 28.10 27.9630.77

BRICH-VA--- x1:55.78

Hunt, Carter 16 Gomez, Alvin 16

Nielson, Austin 15 Tait, Daxton 15

29.57 27.99 27.1831.04

BEHS-VA--- x1:58.11

Larsen, Kade 14 Frederick, Alex 15

Olsen, Ethan 18 Horrocks, Matthew 17

29.94 29.23 27.3231.62

CEHS-VA--- x2:10.76

Olsen, Devin 15 Mann, Paxten 15

Whitesel, Taj 14 Bernard, Griffin 15

35.00 30.13 31.2434.39

CCARB-VA--- x2:17.31

Johnson, Ty S 18 Stead, Derek N 15

Stromness, Sean C 16 Root, Karson S 17

33.94 30.84 32.1440.39

BGVHS-UT--- x2:32.95

Shell, Ben 17 Snow, Nathan 14

Willden, James 16 Agular, Alvin 18

30.36 46.92 38.1037.57

BCARB-VA--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Dalpiaz, Tommy L 17 Watson, Dallin S 16

Stead, Dylan 17 Jones, Cameron R 14

27.77 28.13 29.1530.37

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 17Kling, Alexis M1 1:06.12

32.45 33.67

GRND-VA 15Warren, Zoe2 1:11.66

34.56 37.10

EHS-VA 16Jensen, Cambrie3 1:13.68

36.18 37.50

EHS-VA 17Stilson, Sydney4 1:19.99

39.05 40.94

RICH-VA 14Maxfield, Brooke5 1:20.58

39.58 41.00

EHS-VA 17Waite, Britannia6 1:21.53

39.95 41.58

CARB-VA 16Horsley, Mollie A7 1:21.71

39.32 42.39

EHS-VA 15Jensen, Aspen8 1:22.93

41.03 41.90

CARB-VA 14Secor, Taylor K9 1:24.40

39.54 44.86

CARB-VA 14Jeffery, Jennacie P10 1:24.43

41.48 42.95

GRND-VA 16Maughan, Mallory J11 1:25.22

40.81 44.41

GVHS-UT 16Leatherwood, Soraya12 1:25.32

41.52 43.80

CARB-VA 17Huff, Brittany A13 1:25.67

40.34 45.33

CARB-VA 16Powell, Ashley14 x1:26.64

40.94 45.70

NSVR-UT 15Johnson, Kember15 1:28.20

42.74 45.46

GVHS-UT 17Hansen, Taylor16 1:28.56

42.65 45.91

GRND-VA 16Oliver, Kaistin D17 1:30.38

44.32 46.06

RICH-VA 14Busk, Bryndee18 1:30.40

43.16 47.24

EHS-VA 15Pace, Emily19 x1:32.12

42.19 49.93

EHS-VA 15Bass, Megan20 x1:36.25

46.41 49.84

GRND-VA 14Shumway, Jacelyn21 1:37.84

47.72 50.12

RICH-VA 16Bruse, Gabi22 1:42.71

47.30 55.41

CARB-VA 15Barker, Baylee D23 x1:44.26

49.45 54.81

RICH-VA 16Knight, Grace24 x1:44.92

49.05 55.87

CARB-VA 16Hopes, Payton25 x1:45.13

50.54 54.59

GVHS-UT 14Vargas, Monsera--- DQ

Not on back off wall

44.46 52.20

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RICH-VA 17Knight, Owen1 1:02.18

29.70 32.48

GRND-VA 17Hawks, Arthur B2 1:04.13

31.75 32.38

GRND-VA 15Farnsworth, Tagert N3 1:04.91

32.50 32.41

NSVR-UT 16Bretz, Ryan4 1:05.40

31.51 33.89

GRND-VA 17George, Mahonri5 1:09.47

35.25 34.22

EHS-VA 14Moon, Ezra6 1:11.51

34.59 36.92

EHS-VA 15Frederick, Alex7 1:11.99

35.47 36.52

CARB-VA 17Dalpiaz, Tommy L8 1:12.77

1:12.76 0.01

GRND-VA 18Clark, Duncan J9 1:14.16

37.25 36.91

GRND-VA 15Ceniceros, Ayden10 x1:17.13

37.39 39.74

GRND-VA 16Duniway, Conor11 x1:17.89

38.46 39.43

RICH-VA 15Tait, Daxton12 1:19.80

39.06 40.74

RICH-VA 16Hopper, Breckyn13 1:25.55

41.83 43.72

EHS-VA 15Bernard, Griffin14 1:29.60

42.54 47.06

RICH-VA 16Thompson, Spencer15 1:35.20

45.81 49.39

GVHS-UT 16Willden, James16 1:38.91

46.78 52.13

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EHS-VA 18Guymon, Haley1 1:12.54

34.47 38.07

CARB-VA 16Jaramillo, Tyrca2 1:15.25

35.43 39.82

CARB-VA 17Swasey, Nicole3 1:18.36

35.40 42.96

EHS-VA 15Guymon, Aubrey4 1:21.27

38.25 43.02
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Results - Session 1
(#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

RICH-VA 17Myler, Tessa M5 1:25.08

39.46 45.62

GRND-VA 17Jackman, Kyla A6 1:26.19

40.26 45.93

CARB-VA 14Crompton, Mia V7 1:26.87

40.23 46.64

RICH-VA 15Mikesell, Calleigh8 1:28.10

40.77 47.33

EHS-VA 15Young, Carley9 1:30.23

42.25 47.98

EHS-VA 17Durrant, Kaylee10 1:31.44

43.14 48.30

EHS-VA 17Johnson, Kaejha11 x1:32.85

43.39 49.46

GVHS-UT 17Lyman, Anya12 1:33.45

43.79 49.66

EHS-VA 16Whitesel, Elli13 x1:34.20

44.00 50.20

CARB-VA 14Lyman, Ember D14 1:34.24

42.99 51.25

GVHS-UT 17Overly, Brynn15 1:34.28

44.55 49.73

EHS-VA 17McCandless, Kayleigh16 x1:35.88

43.53 52.35

CARB-VA 17Rasmussen, Ali17 x1:37.56

44.83 52.73

CARB-VA 17Madsen, Tenley18 x1:39.57

45.62 53.95

CARB-VA 16Price, Jaydea V19 x1:40.61

44.73 55.88

CARB-VA 18Pugliese, Lizabeth G20 x1:44.47

47.28 57.19

GVHS-UT 16McDonald, Hadlee21 1:52.37

49.39 1:02.98

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GVHS-UT 17Reber, Levi1 1:09.33

32.09 37.24

SS-UT 15Hansen, Hayden2 1:09.42

32.33 37.09

GRND-VA 17Pakkarato, Pat3 1:09.45

32.28 37.17

GRND-VA 17Moore, Brendan4 1:09.69

32.67 37.02

EHS-VA 17Morris, Elias5 1:12.83

32.84 39.99

CARB-VA 16Watson, Dallin S6 1:14.66

34.39 40.27

EHS-VA 16Minchey, Kyler7 1:14.83

35.45 39.38

EHS-VA 16Terry, Kegley8 1:15.52

34.82 40.70

SS-UT 16Northrup, Andrew9 1:18.73

36.31 42.42

GVHS-UT 17Nielson, Carter10 1:21.46

37.87 43.59

EHS-VA 17Braun, Dallin11 1:22.00

37.45 44.55

GRND-VA 17Shumway, Ricky G12 1:22.46

37.62 44.84

RICH-VA 16Jewkes, Cameron13 1:23.83

39.14 44.69

RICH-VA 15Nielson, Austin14 1:23.91

39.02 44.89

RICH-VA 16Gomez, Alvin15 1:24.75

39.91 44.84

SS-UT 16Northrup, Daniel16 1:26.49

40.51 45.98

RICH-VA 16Hunt, Carter17 1:31.28

39.92 51.36

EHS-VA 15Olsen, Devin18 x1:34.85

44.80 50.05

GVHS-UT 15Davis, Hayden19 1:35.52

45.52 50.00

RICH-VA 15Lloyd, Sean20 x1:38.43

45.19 53.24

GVHS-UT 18Agular, Alvin--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

47.03 1:00.64

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEHS-VA1 4:04.79

Carter, Sydney 16 Guymon, Aubrey 15

Jensen, Cambrie 16 Guymon, Haley 18

29.99 1:02.11 1:03.0230.37

29.64 1:03.72 26.64 55.94

ARICH-VA2 4:05.67

Myler, Tessa M 17 Tait, Brittan 17

Thompson, Annalee 18 Kling, Alexis M 17

30.65 1:04.64 1:05.1830.53

28.31 59.60 26.72 56.25

ACARB-VA3 4:08.92

Lyman, Thalyn 16 Bower, Hadley B 14

Powell, Haylie 17 Chamberlain, Alyssa A 14

29.38 1:02.11 1:02.8830.25

29.15 1:03.67 28.16 1:00.26

AGRND-VA4 4:34.26

Mayer, Mackenzie 15 Relph, Mekker 15

Jackman, Kyla A 17 Warren, Zoe 15

29.38 1:00.64 1:15.5735.15

34.23 1:13.93 30.28 1:04.12

BCARB-VA--- x4:42.06

Bradford, Ada` K 14 Hanson, Ellie J 14

Snow, Lindsey R 15 Odendahl, Logan 16

32.62 1:09.39 1:14.1334.85

33.81 1:10.88 31.87 1:07.66

BEHS-VA--- x5:00.34

Whitesel, Elli 16 Moon, Lauryn 17

Morris, Abby 14 Thomas, Kelsey 16

35.82 1:19.66 1:10.7231.53

34.35 1:14.14 35.49 1:15.82

BGRND-VA--- x5:30.66

Maughan, Mallory J 16 Shumway, Jacelyn 14

Beinke, Crystal 16 Oliver, Kaistin D 16

38.44 1:21.67 1:27.7541.89

41.37 1:31.10 32.67 1:10.14

BRICH-VA--- x7:08.49

Bruse, Gabi 16 Knight, Grace 16

Olsen, Aleena 15 Anderson, Erin 15

49.34 1:47.43 1:47.1650.15

48.86 1:46.17 52.58 1:47.73

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARICH-VA1 3:42.94

Maxfield, Levi 18 Jensen, Luke 15

Anderson, Braxten 17 Kling, Grant 15

26.38 53.39 58.4827.15

27.26 58.02 25.46 53.05

ACARB-VA2 3:46.82

Chamberlain, Camden 17 Bradford, Boyd C 16

Engar, Nathan C 15 Ibanez, Gabe C 15

27.56 57.10 57.2826.66

26.95 57.95 25.70 54.49

AGRND-VA3 3:50.84

Young, Stryder B 16 Farnsworth, Tagert N 15

Moore, Brendan 17 Pakkarato, Pat 17

27.33 58.08 1:00.9329.09

28.53 59.69 24.91 52.14

AEHS-VA4 3:53.78

Minchey, Kyler 16 Durrant, Taylor 18

Durrant, Bryant 15 Fauver, Jacob 15

28.29 59.27 59.3528.06

27.88 1:00.08 25.91 55.08

ASS-UT5 4:42.66

Hansen, Hayden 15 Northrup, Daniel 16

Northrup, Andrew 16 Smith, Hafen 15

29.58 1:03.70 1:17.9836.14

33.22 1:10.88 33.16 1:10.10

BRICH-VA--- x4:20.48

Christensen, Levi Anderson, Brevan 15

Thomas, Jaron 15 Graff, Max 17

32.40 1:06.17 1:09.1532.47

32.73 1:06.42 29.30 58.74

BGRND-VA--- x4:20.63

Stotz, Camron W 17 Duniway, Conor 16

Ceniceros, Ayden 15 Clark, Duncan J 18

28.74 1:00.94 1:11.2833.85

29.95 1:03.74 31.18 1:04.67

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Ehs 822

2. Carbon High School 806

3. Richfield High School 759

4. Grand County Red Devils 520

5. Gunnison Valley Swim Team 304

6. South Sevier High School 131
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Results - Session 1
(Combined Team Scores)

7. Nort Sevier High School 37

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Carbon High School 503

2. Ehs 462

3. Richfield High School 332

4. Grand County Red Devils 185

5. Gunnison Valley Swim Team 136

6. South Sevier High School 24

7. Nort Sevier High School 8

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Richfield High School 427

2. Ehs 360

3. Grand County Red Devils 335

4. Carbon High School 303

5. Gunnison Valley Swim Team 168

6. South Sevier High School 107

7. Nort Sevier High School 29


